502577269 11/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2623240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
	Name Execution Date]	
HAJA RABEONY				11/05/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	COSCO MAN	COSCO MANAGEMENT, INC.				
Street Address:	300 DELAWA	300 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 1285				
City:	WILMINGTON	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAWARE	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801	19801				
Application Number: 1411:		14113	841			
Application Number: 14113			841			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:)231-7				
Phone:						
Email: hbehlmer@btlaw.com Correspondence will be cent via US Mail when the amail attempt is uneverseeful.						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: HEATHER BEHLMER						
Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP						
Address Line 2:		11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET				
Address Line 4:	IND	IANAPO	DLIS, INDIANA 46204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20341-226880			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RICHARD A. REZEK			
Signature:			/rar/			
Date:			11/21/2013			
			JL			

PATENT REEL: 031646 FRAME: 0846

Total Attachments: 2

source=226880_Assignment#page1.tif source=226880_Assignment#page2.tif

UTILITY/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: Client Reference No.: 20341-226880 DF-128; B179-R19011US

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider of the undersigned,	ration paid to ca				
Name(s)	Haja KABEONY					
of Inventor(s)		; and				
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a MUnited States Patent Application identified as Scrial No with a filing date of a M PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2012/057816, filed April 27, 2012, en	and/or titled				
Title of Application	CHILD CAR SEAT TO BE FITTED TO A VEHICLE SEAT hereinafter (the "Application(s)")					
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to					
Name of Assignce	COSCO MANAGEMENT, INC					
Address of principal place of business	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285 Wilmington, DE 19801					
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Delawsre</u>					

hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and Canada and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or hitigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 031646 FRAME: 0847

PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or destrable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and Canada where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this 5 day of 10 left 2013

Witness Haja RABEONY
Witness Inventor (Printed Name)

PATENT REEL: 031646 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 11/21/2013